## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
QUADRANT EPP USA, INC.		01/05/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUADRANT EPP AG	
Street Address:	Hardstrasse 5	
City:	Lenzburg	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	5600	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (AG): SWITZERLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3472060	SANALITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)424-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-424-2064

Email: sogoldsmith@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Okin Goldsmith Address Line 1: 744 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP/Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K0678-00005

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Susan Okin Goldsmith
Address Line 1: 744 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Duane Morris/Suite 1200

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0379 472060

CH \$40.00

900155172

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Charles Winterroth			
Signature:	/Matthew Winterroth/			
Date:	02/19/2010			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0380

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of January 5, 2010 ("Effective Date"), by and between QUADRANT EPP USA, INC. a Pennsylvania corporation having its current business address at P.O. Box 14235, 2120 Fairmont Avenue, Reading, Pennsylvania 19605, USA ("QINC") and QUADRANT EPP AG having its current business address at Hardstrasse 5, CH-5600, Lenzburg, Switzerland ("QAG").

WHEREAS, QINC enters into and agrees to the terms of this Assignment on the Effective Date to transfer to QAG certain assets, including without limitation a certain trademark registration, as set forth on **Schedule A** attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Mark"), together with the business and all of the good will represented by, pertaining to, and associated with such Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

QINC hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to QAG, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the business and the good will of the business which is or will be symbolized by the Mark, and all rights and privileges under the Mark, including the right to renew and/or register the Mark anywhere in the world, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement in the United States and throughout the world.

QINC acknowledges and agrees that it shall execute all other such documents, and take all such further actions, as QAG may reasonably request in order to effectuate the terms and purposes of this agreement.

QINC hereby assigns to QAG, and QAG assumes, all rights, privileges, duties and obligations under any and all license agreements with third parties respecting use of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

QUADRANT EPP USA, INC.

By:

Mr. Scott Hums

Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

QUADRANT EPP

By:

Mr. Hubertus Amkreutz

**CFO** 

Mr. Stephan Glander

Director Research and Marketing



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0381

### **SCHEDULE A**

Marks Registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	APP. NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
SANALITE	77360686	3462060	7/22/2008

To A

TRADEMARK

DM2\2011255.1 K0678-00007

REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0382

# AUTHENTICATION

Amkreutz Hubertus called Hub, born on 4<sup>th</sup> September 1949, citizen of Netherlands, domiciled in 5412 Gebenstorf, Reichstrasse 27, and

*Dr. Glander Stephan* Christian, born on 13<sup>th</sup> August 1968, citizen of Germany, domiciled in 8907 Wettswil, Eggächer 18,

are personally known to me and are jointly entitled to sign in the name and on behalf of Quadrant EPP AG, domiciled at Lenzburg, Switzerland, and have personally declared to me, that they have signed this document in their own handwriting. Hereupon I confirm these signatures as being authentic and true.

Lenzburg, 3<sup>rd</sup> February 2010



Stephan Gurini, Notary Public

and the state of t				
APOSTILLE (Convention de la Haye du 5 octobre 1961)				
Schweizerische Eidgenossenschaft / Kanton Aargau country: Swiss Confederation / Canton of Argovia				
Diese öffentliche Urkunde This public document				
2, ist unterschrisben von Alephan Junni has been signed by Alephan Junni				
3. In selner Eigenschaft als acting in the capecity ofAARGAUISCHER_NOTAR				
4. sle lst verschen mit dem Stempel/Siegel des (der) bears the stemp/seal of the				
Rephan Gunni AARGAUISCHER NOTAR				
5. In at 5001 Aarau 6. am 6. am the				
7. durch das PASS- UND PATENTAMT DES KANTONS AARGAU by the PASSPORT- AND PATENT OFFICE OF THE CANTON OF ARGOVIA				
8. unter Nr. under the No.  NOTICE MARCHINE AREA IN THE MARCH AND A LOCAL PARTY AND				
stempel/slegel stamp/seal  PASSPORT-AND PATENT OFFICE OF THE CANTON OF ARROVIA Der Chef / head of the office:)				
Taxe/tax SFr. 10 - In Vertretung: Brigitte Frei				

**RECORDED: 02/19/2010** 



TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0383